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ATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2024 

(Amounts in INR millions) 

S. No. Particulars Quarter ended Year ended 

SiMar24 | 31-Dec23 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar24 | 31-Mar-23 
(Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) 

(refer note 2) (refer note 2) 

T |income 
(@) |Revenue from operations 142939 118216 196333 5.800.33 573347 

(b)  |Other income 561 5.94 46.57 63.63 197.02 

Total income 1435.00 1,188.10 2,009.90 5,863.96 5.930.49 

2 [Expenses 
(@) |Cost of materials consumed 81230 588.02 1,094.46 3,173.66 3,14723 

(b)  |Changes in inventory of work in progress (33.64) (21.00) (92.34) (163.76) (456.84) 

(c)  |Employee benefit expenses 24855 235.82 30526 951.52 923.63 

(d)  |Other expenses 220.77 142.41 169.86 72219 579.83 

(¢)  |Depreciation and amortisation expenses 57.85 5715 50.18 226.42 18271 

(0 |Finance costs 55.07 55.39 55.97 2171 145.02 

Total expenses 1,360.90 1057.79 1583.39 513174 452158 

3 |Profit before tax (1-2) 74.10 13031 42651 73222 1,408.91 

4 |Tax expense 
(@) |Current tax 7.76 2603 11253 15766 340.71 

(b)  |Adjustment of tax relating to carlier periods - - - (1429) - 

(¢)  |Deferred tax charge / (credit) 15.66 (1.34) 663 2617 2745 

[ Total tax expense 23.42 24.69 119.16 169.54 368.16 

5 Net profit for the period (3-4) 50.68 105.62 30735 562.68 1,040.75 

6 |items of other comprehensive income / (loss) (et of tax) 
Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss 0.85 - (34.88) 085 (3027) 

[Total other comprehensive income / (loss) (net of tax) 085 - (34.88)) 085 (30.27) 

7 |Total comprehensive income (5+6) 51.53 105.62 27247 56353 101048 

8 |Paid - up equity share capital (face value INR.10 per share) 307.59 30759 30759 30759 307.59 

9 |other equity 
6,464.06 5.900.53 

10 |Earnings per share (of INR 10 each) (not annualised) (amount in INR) 

- Basic carnings per share 165 343 9.99 1829 3383 

- Diluted carnings per share 165 343 999 1829 33.83 

[Notes: 

© The audited Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed undet section 133 of thel 

Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in 

Lenms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standzlone financial results ("Financial 

results™) have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approvd by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 28, 2024 

2 The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing numbers between audited figures in respect of the full financial years 

and the published unaudited year o date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which are subjccted (0 limited review. 

3 The Company's business activity fals within a single line of business scgment , i terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Scgmens” 

'+ Audited standalone statement of Assets and Liabilties and statement of cash flows are presented in Annexure | and Annexure 2 fespectively 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: May 28, 2024 

DIN: 00359139 

MTAR Technologles Ltd. (Formerly known as MTAR Technologies Pvt Ltd), 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, 

Hyderabad - 500 037. Telangana, India. office : 040-44553333/23078312 fax : 91-40-44553322/23078316, GST No.: 36AACCM2021N1Z



email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in [l 

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836 

MTAR Technologies Limited 
CIN: 172200TG1999PLC032836 

Registered office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana 500037 
Ph.: 040 4455 3333, E-mail: info@mtar.in; Website: www.mtar.in 

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCII 31, 2024 

(Amounts in INR millions)| 
S. NoJ Particulars Quarter ended Vear ended 

31-Mar24 31-Dec-23 31-Mar23 31-Mar-24 31-Mar23 
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) 

(refer note3) (refer note 3) 
T |income 

(a) |Revenue from operations 1,429.70 1,183.83 196397 5.807.52 5,737.51 

(b) |Other income 382 476 4549 58.07 194.77 

Total income 1,433.52 1,188.59 2,009.46 5.865.59 593228 

2 |Expenses 
(a) [Cost of materials consumed 815.46 59075 1,105.48 3,184.07 3,156.19 

(b) |Changes in inventory of work in progress (33.60) (2125) ©s11) (160.19) (461.09) 

(c) |Employee benefit expenses 253.58 239.88 31122 969.75 935.09 

(d) |Other expenses 211.98 135.87 15184 686.87 567.58 

(¢) |Depreciation and amortisation expenses 59.11 58.48 5016 231.63 186.61 

(0 |Finance costs 5511 55.99 56.15 223.09 14567 

 Total expenses 1,361.64 1,059.72 1,579.74 513522 4,530.05 

3 |Profit before tax (1-2) 7188 12887 42972 730.37 1,402.23 

4 |Tax expense 
(a) |Current tax 759 2594 1253 157.66 340.75 

(b) |Adjustment of tax relating to carlier period/year - - - (14.29) e 

(¢) |Deferred tax charge / (credit) 15.58 (1:54) 650 25.87 2129 

[ Total tax expense 2317 24.40 119.03 169.24 368.04 

5 |Net profit for the period (3-4) 4871 104.47 31069 56113 1,034.19 

6 |items of other comprehensive income / (loss) (net of tax) 
tems that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss 085 - (34 88)| 0385 (30.27) 

Total other comprehensive income / (loss) (net of tax) 0.85 - (34.88)] 0.85 (30.27)) 

7 |Total comprehensive income (5+6) 49.56 104.47 275.81 561.98 1,003.92 

8 |Paid - up equity share capital (face value INR 10 per share) 307.59 30759 307 59 307.59 30759 

o |other equity 6455.71 589373 

10 |Eamings per share (of INR 10 cach) (not annualised) (amount in INR) 

- Basic canings per share 158 340 1010 1824 33.62 

- Diluted eamings per share 158 340 10.10 1824 33.62 

Notes: 

1™ Ihe Financial results include the financial results of MTAR Technologies Limited (the Company) and the financial result of its subsidiaris, Giee Pee Acrospace and Defence 

Private Limited and Magnetar Acro Systems Private Limited (together called as the "Group”). 

3 The consolidated audited Financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act’)read with relevant ruls issued thereunder (*Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Consolidated financial results *financial results”) have been reviewed by the 

‘Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 28, 2024. 

3 The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing numbers between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and thel 

published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which are subjected (o imited review 

4 The Group's business activity falls within a single line of business scgment, in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments” 

5 Audited consolidated statement of Assets and Liabilities and statement of cash flows are presented in Annexure | and Annexure 2 respectively. 

rvat Srinivas 
Manging Diréctor| 
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MTAR Technologies Limited 
s (Standalone and Consolidated) as at March 31,2024 Statement of Assets and [ 

Annexure - | 

(Amounts in INR millions) 
Particulars Standalone Consolidated 

(Audited) (Audited) 
31-Mar-24 31-Mar-23 31-Mar24 31-Mar-23 

Assets 

Non-current assets 
Property, plant and equipment 331210 281516 3,398.08 2,902.06 
Capital work-in-progress 677.50 63161 728.82 643.77 
Intangible assets 7.30 794 7.30 7.94 
[Financial assets 

Investments 67.04 6704 0.10 0.10 
Loans 61.17 4167 - - 

Other financial assets 25.69 2133 2618 2167 
[Non-current tax assets (net) 51.49 500 52.64 522 
Other non-current asscts 21330 81.84 215.02 85.56 

441559 3,671.59 4,428.14 3,666.32 

Current assets 

Inventories 346839 385967 347631 3.865.62 
Financial assets 

Investment in mutual funds - 27474 - 274.74 

Trade receivables 1,462.72 2,081.16 1,466.03 2,083.95 

Cash and cash equivalents 39222 12229 39236 12240 
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 11442 187.52 11599 189.84 
Other financial assets 92.57 50.13 85.63 4798 

Other current assets 114,16 38235 11213 38225 
5.644.48 6.957.86 5.648.45 6.966.78 

Total assets 10,060.07 10,629.45 10.076.59 10,633.10 

[Equity and Liabilities 

[Equity 

[Eaquity share capital 307,59 307.59 307.59 307.59 
(Other equity 6.464.06 590053 645571 5.893.73 

6,771.65 6,208.12 6,763.30 6,201.32 

Liabilities 

[Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 969.89 77723 969.89 777.23 
Provisions 2627 2593 2627 25.93 
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 206.56 180.10 208.53 18237 
[Non current liabilities 3043 3032 3043 3032 

123315 101358 123512 101585 
Current liabilities 
[Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 93239 650.70 939.27 656.31 

‘Trade payables 
- dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 303 119.13 3.03 19.13 
- dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small 69855 2,061.56 711.08 206336 
enterprises 
Other financial liabilities 69.50 7018 7275 70,18 

Provisions 3317 1854 3317 18.54 
| Current tax liabilities (net) - 2206 - 22.06 

Other current liabilities 31863 465.58 31887 466,35 
2,055.27 340775 2,078.17 341593 

Total equity and | 10,060.07 10,629.45 10076.59 10,633.10 

Bonrd of Birectors 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: May 28, 2024 
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MTAR Technologies Limited 
Statement of Cash Flows (Standalone and Consolidated) for the year ended March 31, 2024 

Annexure - 2| 

(Amounts in INR mi 

Particulars Standalone Consolidated 
(Audited) (Audited) 

31-Mar-24 S1Mar-23 S1Mar24 3Mar23 
(A~ Cash flow from operating activities 
Profit before tax 73222 140891 73037 140223 
 Adiustments to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows. 
Depreciation and amortisation expense: 2642 18271 23163 186.61 
Finance costs 2171 145.02 223.09 145.67 
Gain on sale / MTM adiustment on mutual fund (23.64) (27.94) (23.60) (27.94) 
Unrealised exchange (zain) / loss 801 (©55) 801 (6.55) 
Loss/ (Profit) on sale of property. plant and equipment (243) 181 (243) 181 
Interest income (14.30) (16.49) (8.74) (14.23) 
Operating profit before working capital changes L147.99 1,687.47 1.158.29 1.687.60 
[Movements in working capital 
Decrease / (Increase) in trade receivables 61163 (714.77) 61111 60| 
[Decrease / (Increase) in inventories 391.28 (2,156.51) 38931 (2,162.46)| 
[Decrease / (Increase) in current and non current financial assets 322 1388 (43.0) 2110 
Decrease / (Increase) in other current and non current assets 269.99 (169.46) 271.92 (172.60) 
Increase / (decrease) in trade payables (1479.11) 161029 (1.468.38) 1,603.87 
Increase / (decrease) in other current and Non current liabilities (146 84) 169.76 (14737) 16229 
Increase / (decrease) in provisions 1491 1491 (31.56) 

[ Cash generated from operations 766.63 786.77 396.63 
income tax paid (net of refunds) ©119) (21285) (322.56) 

Net cash flow from operating activi 55471 88.73 573.92 74.07 

B. Cash flows used in investing activities 
[Purchase of property, plant and equipment, including intangible assets. (903.57) (1,065.09) (941.77) (1,083.71) 
capital work in progress, capital creditors and capital advances 
[Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 345 6.10 345 6.10 

Investment in units of mutual fund (751.76) (323.50) (751.76) (323.50) 
Receipt from redemption in units of mutual fund 1.050.14 700.00 1050.14 700.00 
Investment in subsidiary - (66.84) - - 
[Payment towards acauisition of business, net of cash acquired - - - (64.50) 

Loan to a subsidiary (19.50) (a1.67) : & 

Investment in bank deposits (259.49) (108.75) (25949) 11607 

[Redemption from bank deposits 33259 - 33334 - 

Interest received 1072 15.10 9.60 1453 

Net cash flow used in investing activities (B) (537.42) (884.65) (556.49) (867.15) 

C. Cash flows from financing activities 
Proceeds from long:term borrowings 676.53 73846 676,53 73067 

Repayment of long: term borrowings (30265) (174.89) (30265) (174.89) 

Proceeds from / (repayment of) short term borrowings 100.47 (94.58) 10174 (98.79) 

[Finance costs paid @217 (146.25) (223.09) (137.08) 

Net cash flows from financing activities (C) 252,64 32274 25253 319.91 

[Net Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 269.93 (473.18) 269.96 (473.17) 
[Cash and cash cquivalents at the beginning of the year 12229 59547 12240 595,51 

[Cash and cash cquivalents at the end of the vear 39222 12229 392.36 122.40 

[ Components of cash and cash equivalents 
Cash on hand 025 018 025 018 
[Balance with banks: 
Current accounts 39197 12211 39211 12222 

Total cash and cash equivalents 392.22 12229 392.36 12240 

N 
of tfle Board of Directors| 
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